RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/T/23/00010	Date of Receipt:	03/03/2023
Transferred From:	Ministry of Power on 03/03/2 /E/23/00120	2023 With Reference Number	: POWER/R
Remarks:	RTI application transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Dhiraj Kumar	Gender:	Male
Address:	Village -Manganj West Post -Manganj West , Police station -Jadia Block -Triveniganj , District -Supaul State -Bihar , Pin:852214		
State:	Bihar	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-8292378086	Mobile No. :	+91-8292378086
Email:	dhirajallfamily82@yahoo.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status:	
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	Yes	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	0)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to:	
Information Sought :	 01. What kind of work has been done by the Ministry of Power (Energy Department & Ministry) to comply with the relevant sections of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act 2016, please tell with full details. 02. If there is any arrangement of exemption in electricity bill for Divyangjan by the Ministry of Power (Department & Ministry of Energy) all over India, please provide the information. If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005) 102080111122138100002196 		
	Requester, Dhiraj Kumar. National RTI Activist.		

1 of 2 06-03-2023, 08:44

Contact :- 8292378086

Father :- Manoj Kumar Sah.

Village:- Manganj West,

Post Office: - Manganj West,

Police Station :- Jadia,

Block:- Triveniganj,

District :- Supaul,

State :- Bihar,

Pin Code :- 852214.

Ward Number: - 04.

Note :- Kindly provide all information or information both By Post and through Email.

- 01. What kind of work has been done by the Ministry of Power (Energy Department & Ministry) to comply with the relevant sections of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act 2016, please tell with full details.
- 02. If there is any arrangement of exemption in electricity bill for Divyangjan by the Ministry of Power (Department & Ministry of Energy) all over India, please provide the information.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

102080111122138100002196

Original RTI Text:

Requester,

Dhiraj Kumar.

National RTI Activist.

Contact :- 8292378086

Father :- Manoj Kumar Sah.

Village:- Manganj West,

Post Office:- Mangani West,

Police Station: - Jadia,

Block :- Triveniganj,

District:- Supaul,

State :- Bihar,

Pin Code :- 852214.

Ward Number: - 04.

Note :- Kindly provide all information or information both By Post and through Email.

Print | Save | Close

2 of 2 06-03-2023, 08:44